.

L
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)
Attorney Reference No. 0036-P03321US00
Conveying Party(ies) Execution Date
Rudoif SCHAAD December 8, 2003
Fritz Johann SCHAAD December 8, 2003
[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Receiving Party Gebr. Schaad AG Raderfabrik Gewerbestrasse 3 4553 Subingen SWITZERLAND [] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Conveyance Type: ASSIGNMENT
Total No. of Pages of conveyance document(including any attachments) 2
Properties Conveyed [] Mark if additional numbers attached
Patent Application No(s).Conveyed Patent No(s). Conveyed
10/721,120
Total Number of Properties Involved 1
If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor (mm/dd/yyyy)
Fee Amount
\$40 Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)
Method of Payment: Deposit Account 04-1406
The Commissioner is Authorized to charge additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-1406
Address for Correspondence and Statement
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to the deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Aun Mulman December 21, 2005
Henry H. Skillman Date
Reg. No. 17,352
Dann, Dorfman, Herrell & Skillman 1601 Market Street, Suite 2400 Philadelphia, PA 19103
FAX: (215) 563-4044
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PATENT REEL: 017138 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) __Rudolf SCHAAD + Fritz Johann SCHAAD____

HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO

(2) Gebr. Schaad AG Räderfabrik

____ having a place of business at

(3) <u>Gewerbestrasse 3, 4553 Subingen (Switzerland)</u>

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

(4) Attachement Device for an Auxiliary Wheel Releasably Attachable to a Wheel of a Vehicle

which application was:

(a)

executed by the undersigned on (5a) 08,12,2003

filed on (5b) (b)....

and assigned Serial No.

including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

DATE:

INVENTOR(S):

08.12	<u>2003 .</u>	

08.12.2003

WITNESSES:		
Theler Adrian	Dall -	
Isenschmid Annemarie	1ce_sol_id	

PATENT REEL: 017138 FRAME: 0259

Schaad Rudolf

Schaad Fritz Johann